PC RELAY
TERMINAL/
PC TERMINAL
INTERFACE RELAY
TERMINAL THAT REDUCES
WIRING AND SAVES SPACE
PC Relay Terminal
(PC relays mounted)

removal.
• Various cable types available
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ex.  RT 1
Input or Output
1:
1S:
I D 16 12V
PC terminal
PC Relay terminal
Input or Output
I:
O:
Input
Output
Voltage type
A:
D:
AC (PC terminal only)
DC
No. of I/O points
16: 16 points
08: 8 points
04: 4 points (PC terminal only)
02: 2 points (PC terminal only)
Rated voltage
  12V: 12 V
  24V: 24 V
100V: 100/110 V
200V: 200/220 V
Types of connector
S:
M:
S type (Standard pitch)
M type (Half pitch)
S
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
RT-1
TYPES
1. PC relay terminal
PC relay terminal is the PC terminal equipped with a PC relay.
2. PC Terminal
Not equipped with a relay. Install a separately-solid PC relay or AQ-C solid state relay for interfacing.
Types of connector Input or output No. of I/O points Normal operating
voltage
PC Relay Terminal
part no.
Packing quantity
Inner carton Outer carton
S type
Input
16
12 V DC RT1S-ID16-12V-S
1 pc. 10 pcs.
24 V DC RT1S-ID16-24V-S
8
12 V DC RT1S-ID08-12V-S
24 V DC RT1S-ID08-24V-S
Output
16
12 V DC RT1S-OD16-12V-S
24 V DC RT1S-OD16-24V-S
8
12 V DC RT1S-OD08-12V-S
24 V DC RT1S-OD08-24V-S
M type
Input 8
12 V DC RT1S-ID08-12V-M
24 V DC RT1S-ID08-24V-M
Output 16
12 V DC RT1S-OD16-12V-M
24 V DC RT1S-OD16-24V-M
Types of connector Input or output No. of I/O points Normal operating
voltage
PC Relay Terminal
part no.
Packing quantity
Inner carton Outer carton
S type
Input
16
100/110 V AC RT1-IA16-100V-S
1 pc. 10 pcs.
200/220 V AC RT1-IA16-200V-S
12 V DC RT1-ID16-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-ID16-24V-S
8
100/110 V AC RT1-IA08-100V-S
200/220 V AC RT1-IA08-200V-S
12 V DC RT1-ID08-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-ID08-24V-S
4
100/110 V AC RT1-IA04-100V-S
200/220 V AC RT1-IA04-200V-S
12 V DC RT1-ID04-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-ID04-24V-S
Output
16
12 V DC RT1-OD16-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-OD16-24V-S
8
12 V DC RT1-OD08-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-OD08-24V-S
4
12 V DC RT1-OD04-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-OD04-24V-S
2
(DSP relay only)
12 V DC RT1-OD02-12V-S
24 V DC RT1-OD02-24V-S
M type
Input 8
100/110 V AC RT1-IA08-100V-M
200/220 V AC RT1-IA08-200V-M
12 V DC RT1-ID08-12V-M
24 V DC RT1-ID08-24V-M
Output 16
12 V DC RT1-OD16-12V-M
24 V DC RT1-OD16-24V-M
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
RT-1
COMBINATION WITH INTERFACE RELAYS AND SSR
RATINGS (PC Relay Terminal)